
Instrucciones de Montaje y Lista de Piezas PW1686

Notas

Electric Pressure
Washer

Please read and save these instructions. Read carefully before attempting to assem-
ble, install, operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by
observing all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions could result in
personal injury and/or property damage! Retain instructions for future reference.

IN463600AV  12/03© 2003 Campbell Hausfeld

Specifications

PW1686 2640 1650 psi 1.6 GPM 14 Amps 120V 100˚F 38 lbs.

Assembly Instructions

Assembly Instructions and Parts List PW1686

1. Attach detergent suction tube to
hose barb on detergent tank and
put cap on detergent tank (Figure
1).

2. Slide accessory storage bracket onto
back of pressure washer (Figure 1).

3. Slide cord holder and lance storage
collar onto side of pressure washer
(Figure 1).

4. Align handle on back of pressure
washer and attach using screws pro-
vided (Figure 1).

5. Assemble one wheel to axle and
slide through back of pressure wash-
er and detergent tank (Figure 2).

Figure 1
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NOTE: REFER TO PRODUCT MANUAL
FOR ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

For parts, product & service information
visit www.chpower.com

Max Pressure Motor Maximum
with Power Inlet

Cleaning Standard Maximum (Single Water Unit
Model Power Lance Capacity Phase) Voltage Temp. Weight

Figure 2
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1 Lanza de presión ajustable PM271080SV 1
2 Lanza turbo PM022621AV 1
3 Manguera PM243600AV 1
4 Pistola PM037201SJ 1
5 Adaptador de manguito PM022100AV 1
6 Conector rápido PM020600SV 1
7 Limpiador de puntas PM008500AV 1
8 Mango PM271000SV 1
9 Paquete de piezas PM271010SV 1
10 Aro de almacenaje de la lanza PM271020SV 1
11 Ménsula para almacenaje accesoria PM271030SV 1
12 Soporte de almacenaje de la lanza PM271040SV 1
13 Soporte para la manguera PM270050SV 1
14 Tapa del tanque de detergente PM060000SV 1
15 Tanque de Detergente PM271050SV 1
16 Cubierta de las ruedas PM066300SV 2
17 Rueda PM066301SV 2
18 Eje PM271060SV 1
19 Portacables PM271070SV 1
20 Anillo en O PM232200SV 1

Sírvase proporcionar la siguiente información:
-Número de modelo
-Número de serie (si lo hubiera)
-Descripción y número del repuesto, según se indica en la lista de repuestos.

Dirija su correspondencia sobre repuestos a:
The Campbell Group / Parts Dept.
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH   45030  U.S.A.

No. de Número del
Ref. Descripción Repuesto Ctd.
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Assembly Instructions (Continued)

6. Assemble second wheel to axle
(Figure 3).

7. Attach hose holder with screws pro-
vided (Figure 4). 

8. Attach lance storage holder with
screw provided (FIgure 5).

9. Align hub cap locking tabs with
wheels and press into place (Figure
5).

Figure 4

Figure 5
Figure 3
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Lista de Repuestos

Para ordenar repuestos, sírvase llamer al 1-800-330-0712 
(En los Estados Unidos, o llame a su distribuidor local)
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Garden Hose Connection

GARDEN HOSE CONNECTION
INSTRUCTIONS
1. Attach nipple adapter to inlet fitting

on the unit (this may already be
attached to the pump).

2. Attach quick connect fitting to    gar-
den hose.

3. Pull side “A” of quick connect fitting
toward garden hose and push onto
nipple adapter.

4. Push side “A” of quick connect fitting
towards nipple adapter and release.

"A"

Figure 6 - Garden Hose Connection

Quick Connect Fitting

Garden Hose

Nipple
Adapter

! IMPORTANT !
This pressure washer is equipped with a
microswitch sensitive to water flow. This
Instant Start/Stop switch (ISS) senses
water flow in the pump. When the trig-
ger is released, water stops flowing
through the pump. The ISS then auto-
matically turns the motor off to protect
pump from overheating.

OPERATION
1. Pull trigger on gun.

2. Turn the “ON/OFF” switch to “ON”.

3. Release trigger. The pressure washer
motor will stop running.

4. To spray again, pull trigger and motor
and pump will restart.

Note: Occasionally the motor may run
for a short time to bring fresh, cool
water into the pump even if trigger is
released. This is part of normal opera-
tion and will not damage the unit.

Always turn the 
“ON/OFF” switch to “OFF”

then trigger gun to release hose pres-
sure before unplugging power cord.

Risk of equipment dam-
age. Always make sure

the “ON/OFF” switch on the unit is
“OFF” and unit is unplugged prior to
storage.

Risk of Injection. 
Unit will start spraying

when trigger is squeezed if on/off
switch is in “ON” position. Always
point gun in safe direction.

! WARNING

! CAUTION

! CAUTION

Call 1-800-330-0712 
for Technical Service
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Power Cord

1. Plug the power cord into a ground-
ed 120V outlet and press the reset
button as shown in Figure 7.

2. THIS MUST BE DONE EACH TIME THE
UNIT IS PLUGGED IN AN OUTLET.

Reset

Figure 7 - Grounded plug/reset button
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13 mmOUTLET

INLET

Figura 9

Interruptor
"On/Off"
(Encendido/
Apagado)

Pistola

Manguera de
alta presión
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Manguera
de jardín

Notas
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INLET

Figure 9 

1. Insert lance into the gun and turn
clockwise to positive stop as shown in
Figure 8.

2. Ensure that the power switch is in the
“OFF” position.

3. Attach the high pressure hose and
gun assembly to the unit.

4. Connect garden hose as explained
under Garden Hose Connection
Instructions.

5. Plug the power cord into a grounded
120V outlet, that is on a dedicated
circuit.

6. Turn water on.
7. Depress and hold the trigger on the

gun for one minute to release pres-
sure and remove any air trapped in
the system.

8. Turn the “ON/OFF” switch to the
“ON” position.

NOTE: REFER TO PRODUCT MANUAL
FOR OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

System Connection

Figure 8 - Gun/Lance Connection

Gun

High
Pressure 
Hose

On/Off
Switch

Garden
Hose
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1. Enchufe el cable de corriente eléctrica a
un tomacorriente con tierra de 120V y
presione el botón de reposición como se
muestra en la Figura 7.

2. SE DEBE HACER ESTO CADA VEZ QUE LA
UNIDAD SE ENCHUFE EN UN TOMACOR-
RIENTE.
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2. Verifique que el interruptor de
energía esté en la posición "OFF"
("APAGADO").

3. Conecte la manguera de alta presión
y el conjunto de pistola en la unidad.

4. Conecte la manguera de jardín según
se explica en Instrucciones de conex-
ión de la manguera de jardín.

5. Enchufe el cordón de corriente en un
tomacorrientes de 120 V con conex-
ión a tierra, que se encuentre en un
circuito dedicado.

6. Abra la llave del agua.
7. Presione el gatillo y manténgalo pre-

sionado por 1 minuto para liberar la
presión y remover el aire atrapado en
el sistema.

8. Mueva el interruptor "ON/OFF"
(“ENCENDIDO/APAGADO”) a la posi-
ción "ON" ("ENCENDIDO").

NOTA:  PARA OBTENER INSTRUC-
CIONES DE OPERACIÓN, CONSULTE
EL MANUAL DEL PRODUCTO.

1. Inserte la lanza en la pistola y gírela
en el sentido de las agujas del reloj
hasta que llegue a su tope, como se
muestra en la Figura 8.

Conexión del Sistema

Figura 8 - Conexión de la pistola y lanza

Cable de Corriente Eléctrica

Reset

Figura 7 - Enchufe con tierra/botón de reposi-
ción

Dispositivo de reposición
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1 Adjustable pressure lance PM271080SV 1
2 Turbo lance PM022621AV 1
3 Hose PM243600AV 1
4 Gun PM037201SJ 1
5 Nipple adapter PM022100AV 1
6 Quick connect fitting PM020600SV 1
7 Tip cleaner PM008500AV 1
8 Handle PM271000SV 1
9 Hardware pack PM271010SV 1
10 Lance storage collar PM271020SV 1
11 Accessories storage bracket PM271030SV 1
12 Lance storage holder PM271040SV 1
13 Hose holder PM270050SV 1
14 Detergent tank cap PM060000SV 1
15 Detergent tank PM271050SV 1
16 Wheel cover PM066300SV 2
17 Wheel PM066301SV 2
18 Axle PM271060SV 1
19 Cord holder PM271070SV 1
20 O-ring PM232200SV 1
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For Replacement Parts,
Call 1-800-330-0712

Replacement Parts List Please provide following information:
-Model number
-Serial number (if any)
-Part description and number as     
shown in parts list

Address parts correspondence to:
The Campbell Group / Parts Dept.
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH   45030  U.S.A.

Ref. Part
No. Description Number Qty.
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